
LAKE DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES 

Dated: 4/2024 

 

BEAR LAKE – Representative: *Tommy Ryden, Supervisor  
 
Commissioners: Chair:  Mic Austin mic.austin0805@gmail.com     

920-217-0658 
Treasurer: Rick Klein  treasurer@bearlakeprd.org    

262-783-5558 
Secretary:  Lori Crane  secretary@bearlakeprd.org    
Ron Mundt RLMHD@yahoo.com   

414-810-9316 
     
CRESCENT LAKE – Representative:  *Robb Jensen, Supervisor 
Commissioners: Jim Gehrke, AIS Response Team Liaison,  
    jimgehrke60@gmail.com  715 360-3993 

(Do Not Send CUW meeting agendas – by request – 8/3/2022) 

       Tim Kilgore, Chair, wausautim@aol.com    
715-571-6377 

       Jim Ketterson, Treasurer, jketterson@msn.com    
952-239-4044 

       Maria Rudesill, Secretary, maria@crescentlake.camp    
608-341-0121 

 
HORSEHEAD LAKE – Representative:  *Jim Winkler, Supervisor 
 
Commissioners:  Debra Bursik – Chairperson, dbursik@new.rr.com    

920-339-8265 
Dave Averbeck – Treasurer, djavrbck@gmail.com   

262-422-6882 
Laurie Berrett – Secretary, 262-492-5242 
Larry Hoffman – Lake Tomahawk Representative 

supervisor@laketomahakwi.org, 563-249-1273 
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MID LAKE – Representative:  *Jim Winkler, Supervisor 
 
Commissioners: Robert Grant, robertmidlake@gmail.com   
   Joseph Pilarski, Chair  -  pilarski.joseph@gmail.com  

Mike Timmons, Town Representative 
mtimmons@townofwoodruffwi.gov, 715-892-2015 

   Scott Bullock, Secretary, sbullock@midlakeprotection.org 
   Barb Coulter-Smith, Treasurer  
 
NOKOMIS – Representative:  * Linnaea Newman, Supervisor 
Website:  https://lakenokomis.lakekit.net  
Commissioners: Scott Swenty, Chair scotts.lnld@gmail.com    

715-966-1755 
   Russ Wadzinski, Vice Chair, russw.lnld@gmail.com 
   Mike Milligao, Secretary, mikem@golegato.com  
   Larry Beaumont, Treasurer, LBeau.lnld@gmail.com                            
 
SQUASH LAKE – Representative:  *Robb Jensen, Supervisor 
 
Commissioners: Tom Johansen, Chair, – tomandmegjohansen@gmail.com   

715-571-0723 
   Jerod Bennet, Secretary – jerod@alterrahomes.com   

608-212-0386 
   Peggy Jensen – peggy.jo.jensen@gmail.com   

262-442-4133 
Dan Butkus, Treasurer – dan.butkus@yahoo.com    

608-628-5151 
 
THUNDER LAKE – Representative:  *Collette Sorgel, Supervisor 
 
Commissioners:  President – Dean Keckeisen 
    keckeisen_heating@frontier.com  

Secretary – Greg Weinfurter  -  greg@thundernook.com 
Town Representative – vacant 

 
*Representatives to be chosen at 5/13/2024 CUW Committee Meeting 
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